
 

भारतीय ताराभौततकी संस्थाeन          
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS 

(An Autonomous Body under Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India) 
2nd Block, Koramangala, Bangalore – 560034. 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tender Reference No. RFT/IND/212/20-21                                                                                         Dated: 14th October, 2020 
 
Tender Document for the following: 
 
Sl. 

No. 
Item Description Qty Consignee & Destination 

1. Procurement of CCD or sCMOS 
 
Procurement of CCD Camera or sCMOS(Back illuminated) as 
per attached Technical specification 

01 Number IIA, 2nd  Block, Kormangala, 
Bangalore-560034 

 
SPECIAL NOTE TO VENDORS: 
 
Online bids (TWO BID SYSTEMS) (Technical bid and Commercial bid Separate)   are invited for supply of  CCD 
Camera or sCMOS(Back illuminated). For technical enquiry clarification Mr K.Nagaraju (Ph.No. 9686908534) or 
nagarajuk@iiap.res.in & Mr.Rajalingam (Ph.No. 9591943256) or rajalingam@iiap.res.in  and Commercial clarification 
call Purchase Section (Ph.No .080-22541426) or purchase@iiap.res.in. Manual bids shall not be accepted. 
 

1. Payment terms: Letter of Credit/Sight drat for Direct Imports. Net 30 days after supply and acceptance for 

quotes in INR 

2. Incoterms must be Ex-works /FOB basis for Foreign currency quotes and “FOR” for Rupee Quotes. 

3. In case of direct import i.e. if the Quote is in Foreign currency, the Purchase order will be placed on the 

principal from a foreign country. Quote in Rupees (INR) by an Indian agent on behalf of a foreign principal 

shall include all Taxes, Duties and charges. IIA will issue CDEC/GST concessional certificate upon demand/if 

required. 

4. Quote should be valid for a minimum for 60 days. 

5. The bidder should be either OEM of the product or authorized dealer of the OEM, In case of authorized 

dealer, the bidder has to submit a valid authorization certificate from OEM.  

6. Do not quote the optional items or additional items unless otherwise mentioned in the Tender 

documents/Specifications/BOQ. 

 
Tender documents may be downloaded from IIA website: https://www.iiap.res.in/ (for reference only) and CPP Site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (for participating in tenders) as per the scheduled dates given below.  
          

Date of Publishing on CPP Portal 15/10/2020 
Document Download Start Date 15/10/2020 
Document Download End Date 04/11/2020 
Bid Submission start Date 15/10/2020 
Last Date & Time for uploading of online tender 04/11/2020 
Date & Time for opening of technical bids 06/11/2020 

The bidders are required to submit soft copies of their bids electronically on the CPP Portal using valid Digital 
Signature Certificate.  

More information useful for submitting online bids on the CPP Portal may be obtained at: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page 

 

K. P. Vishnu Vardhan 

भंडार व क्रय अतिकारी 
 Stores & Purchase Officer 

mailto:nagarajuk@iiap.res.in
mailto:purchase@iiap.res.in
https://www.iiap.res.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page

